
                                                                         

 
ITEM 
NO. 

DESCRIPTION UNIT RATES 

1.  Educational visits (Colleges and 
Universities) 

Per Group of 20 (Additional 
charged on pro rata) 

10,000 

2.  Educational visits (Primary School) Per Group of 20 (Additional 
charged on pro rata) 

6,000 

3.  Photo Session Per visit 5,000 
4.  Music Video Shooting  Per visit 5,000 
5.  Hire of leak detection equipment Per day 5,000 
6.  Labor charge Per day per Technician 2,000 
7.  Butt Fusion 

      250mm 
      200mm 
      160mm 
      110mm 
      90mm 
      75mm 
      63mm 

 

 
 
 
 
Per Joint 

 
2,000 
2,000 
1,500 
1,500 
1,500 
1,000 
1,000 

 

8.  Labor Charges for Plumbers Per Plumber/Per day 1,500 
9.  Sale of Eco-Friendly Manure Tone 750 
10.  Sale of Empty 45kg Containers Per Container 500 
11.  Sale of Gunny bags Per bag 5 
12.  Meter Testing 

          Internal Customer 
          15mm 
          20mm 
          25mm 
          40mm 
          80mm 
         100mm-200mm 
         250mm-1000mm  
Calibration of Ultrasonic Flow meter 
Calibration of Portable test bench 

 

  
500 
1,000 
1,500 
2,000 
3,000 
3,500 
5,000 
7,500 
10,000 
3,500 

 

13.   
 
Exhauster services 

  Per load 
Per load (other water 
utilities within Nyeri 
County) 
Per externally funded 
project 

 

  2,000 
 
1,500 

 
15,000 

 

14.  Survey,design & Cost Estimates Per externally funded 
project 

2% of the project 
cost 

 



                                                                         

 
                    

OTHER PRODUCTS AND SERVICES 
 

15.  Sale of Fish  Per kg 300 
16.  Sale of Honey Per kg 600 
17.  Sale of Avocado Per kg 50 
18.  Sale of Mangoes Per kg 30 
19.  Sale of Oranges Per kg 50 
20.  Hire of conference hall Per day 5,000 
21.   

 
 
 
 
 
Timber 

Cypress, 2×2 
Cypress, 4×2, 6×1 
Gravellier, 2×2  
Gravellier, 4×2, 6×1 
Blue gum, 2×2 
Blue gum, 4×2, 6×1 
Per Tree Cypress per 1m 
base girth 
Per Tree Gravellier per 1m 
base girth 
Per Tree Blue gum per 1m 
base girth 
Props 

 

15 
25 
10 
15 
20 
30 
 
4,000 
 
2,000 
 
5,000 
300 

 

22.  Firewood Per Tone 5,000 
23.  Grass/Napier Grass Per Month 2,000 

                                                      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                         

 
 

NYEWASCO CENTER OF EXCELLENCE 
 

24.  Training on NRWM, Water Quality, 
Water Production and sanitation 
management, Corporate Governance, 
Billing, ERP, Water distribution, 
Metering, electromechanical in water 
services etc 

 
 
Per person per day 

 
 
10,000 

25.  Onsite (Package inclusive of 2 
trainers) NB: Transport, conference 
and allowances to be created by the 
host) 

 
Per person per day 

 
8,000 

26.  Benchmark Visits 
Local water utilities 
Others (Local) 
 
International 

 

 
 
Up to a group of 10, 
additional 3,000 per person 
Per participant per day  

 

 
0 
30,000 

160 USD 
 

                                                

                        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                         

 
WATER TESTING CHARGES 

 
PRODUCTS TESTED PARAMETER TOTAL 

COST 

1.  

 

 

Effluent waters  

Ground waters  

Potable and Surface 
waters  

Mineral water  

Drinking water  

Deionised water 

 

pH 200 

2. Electrical Conductivity 300 

3 Total disssolved solids 300 

4. Temperature C 200 

5. Chlorides 300 

6. Turbidity 300 

7. Calcium 400 

8. Magnesium 400 

9. Total hardness 600 

10 Sulphate 400 

11 Iron 700 

12 Nitrates 500 

13 Nitrites 500 

14 Total coliform 1000 

15 Feacal coliform 1000 

16 E.coli 1000 

17 Color 300 

18 Ammonia 500 

19 Manganese 700 

20 Fluoride 400 

21 B.O.D 1000 

22 C.O.D 1000 

23 Residual Chlorine 300 

24 Jar Test 2000 

25 Total Viable Count 1000 

26 Oil and Grease 1000 



                                                                         

 
 


