ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	RATES
NO.			
1.	Educational visits (Colleges and	Per Group of 20 (Additional	10,000
	Universities)	charged on pro rata)	
2.	Educational visits (Primary School)	Per Group of 20 (Additional	6,000
		charged on pro rata)	
3.	Photo Session	Per visit	5,000
4.	Music Video Shooting	Per visit	5,000
5.	Hire of leak detection equipment	Per day	5,000
6.	Labor charge	Per day per Technician	2,000
7.	Butt Fusion		
	250mm		2,000
	200mm		2,000
			1,500
		Per Joint	1,500
	90mm		1,500
	75mm		1,000
	63mm		1,000
8.	Labor Charges for Plumbers	Per Plumber/Per day	1,500
9.	Sale of Eco-Friendly Manure	Tone	750
10.	Sale of Empty 45kg Containers	Per Container	500
11.	Sale of Gunny bags	Per bag	5
12.	Meter Testing	¥	
	Internal Customer		500
	15mm		1,000
	20mm		1,500
	25mm		2,000
	40mm		3,000
	80mm		3,500
	100mm-200mm		5,000
	250mm-1000mm		7,500
	Calibration of Ultrasonic Flow meter		10,000
	Calibration of Portable test bench		3,500
13.		Per load	2,000
		Per load (other water	
	Exhauster services	utilities within Nyeri	1,500
		County)	
		Per externally funded	15,000
		project	
14.	Survey, design & Cost Estimates	Per externally funded	2% of the project
		project	cost

OTHER PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

15.	Sale of Fish	Per kg	300
16.	Sale of Honey	Per kg	600
17.	Sale of Avocado	Per kg	50
18.	Sale of Mangoes	Per kg	30
19.	Sale of Oranges	Per kg	50
20.	Hire of conference hall	Per day	5,000
21.		Cypress, 2×2	15
	Timber	Cypress, 4×2, 6×1	25
		Gravellier, 2×2	10
		Gravellier, 4×2, 6×1	15
		Blue gum, 2×2	20
		Blue gum, 4×2, 6×1	30
		Per Tree Cypress per 1m	
		base girth	4,000
		Per Tree Gravellier per 1m	
		base girth	2,000
		Per Tree Blue gum per 1m	
		base girth	5,000
		Props	300
22.	Firewood	Per Tone	5,000
23.	Grass/Napier Grass	Per Month	2,000

NYEWASCO CENTER OF EXCELLENCE

24.	Training on NRWM, Water Quality, Water Production and sanitation management, Corporate Governance, Billing, ERP, Water distribution, Metering, electromechanical in water services etc	Per person per day	10,000
25.	Onsite (Package inclusive of 2		
	trainers) NB: Transport, conference and allowances to be created by the	Per person per day	8,000
26	host)		
26.	Benchmark Visits		
	Local water utilities		0
	Others (Local)	Up to a group of 10,	30,000
		additional 3,000 per person	
	International	Per participant per day	160 USD

WATER TESTING CHARGES

	PRODUCTS TESTED	PARAMETER	TOTAL COST
1.		pH	200
2.		Electrical Conductivity	300
3	-	Total disssolved solids	300
4.		Temperature C	200
5.	Effluent waters	Chlorides	300
6.	- Ground waters	Turbidity	300
7.		Calcium	400
8.	Potable and Surface waters	Magnesium	400
9.		Total hardness	600
10	Mineral water	Sulphate	400
11	Drinking water	Iron	700
12	Deionised water	Nitrates	500
13		Nitrites	500
14		Total coliform	1000
15		Feacal coliform	1000
16		E.coli	1000
17		Color	300
18		Ammonia	500
19		Manganese	700
20		Fluoride	400
21	-	B.O.D	1000
22	1	C.O.D	1000
23]	Residual Chlorine	300
24]	Jar Test	2000
25	1	Total Viable Count	1000
26]	Oil and Grease	1000